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From: George Li

Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2014 12:21 PM

To: 'Jennifer.Cassanelli@usdoj.gov'; David Krech; Susan OConnell; Adrienne Downs
Cc: 'Richard.Sofield2@usdoj.gov’; 'ttwg@leo.gov'; James Ball

Subject: Re: Cover Letter Reference EB 2014-3 (comments by February 12, 2014)

Thank you Jennifer.

Sent from my BlackBerry Wireless Handheld

From: Cassanelli, Jennifer (NSD) [mailto:Jennifer.Cassanelli@usdoj.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2014 12:09 PM

To: David Krech; George Li; Susan OConnell; Adrienne Downs

Cc: Sofield, Richard (NSD) <Richard.Sofield2@usdoj.gov>; 'ttwg@leo.gov' (ttwg@leo.gov) <ttwg@leo.gov>
Subject: FW: Cover Letter Reference EB 2014-3 (comments by February 12, 2014)

Good Afternoon FCC,
Team Telecom requests that the following cases be removed from streamline:

1. iTalk24 International LLC (ITC-214-20140113-00001)
2. SAVOMA LLC (ITC-214-20140109-00006)

¥

Please let us know if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you in advance, Jennifer

From: owner-ttwg@listserv.leo.gov [mailto:owner-ttwg@listserv.leo.gov] On Behalf Of Adrienne Downs

Sent: Thursday, January 23, 2014 3:36 PM

To: 'edward.hand@usdoj.gov'; 'chemmerlein@ntia.doc.gov'; 'maydc@state.gov'; 'Christopher.Siefken@ic.fbi.gov';
'Marilyn.Shaifer@usdoj.gov'; ‘Tyrone.Brown@usdoj.gov'; 'Brian.williams@associates.dhs.gov';
'Shawn.Cooley@HQ.DHS.GoV'; 'TTelecom@usdoj.gov'; 'Siobhan.Dupuy@usdoj.gov'; 'alex.daman@dhs.gov';
'Joanne.Ongman@usdoj.gov'; 'matthew.bernstein@ic.fbi.gov'; 'Jennifer.Rockoff@usdoj.gov';
'Jonathan_McHale@ustr.eop.goVv'; 'Richard.Sofield2@usdoj.goV'; 'glenn.kaminsky@hq.dhs.goV'; 'dale.barr@hq.dhs.gov';
'sdesmond@ostp.eop.gov'; 'IP-FCC@dhs.gov'; 'kristin.taylor@usdoj.goVv'; 'john.deimore@ic.fbi.gov'; 'ttwg@leo.gov';
'mark.mcconnell@usdoj.gov'; 'robert.s.gorman.civ@mail.mil’; 'caroline.brown@usdoj.gov'; 'Hagar, Richard
(richard.hagar@HQ.DHS.GOV)'

Cc: George Li; David Krech; Susan OConnell; Howard Griboff; James Ball; Susan OConnell

Subject: [TTWG] Cover Letter Reference EB 2014-3 (comments by February 12, 2014)

Cover Letter Reference EB 2014-3 (comments by February 12, 2014)

Adrienne Downs
Policy Division
International Bureau
202-418-0412
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From: George Li

Sent: Wednesday, December 10, 2014 3:01 PM

To: ‘Brown, Tyrone (NSD)'

Cc: James Ball; David Krech; Adrienne Downs

Subject: RE: FCC # ITC-214-20140109-00006 (SAVOMA LLC)
Thank you.

From: Brown, Tyrone (NSD) [mailto:Tyrone.Brown@usdoj.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, December 10, 2014 2:49 PM

To: George Li

Subject: FCC # ITC-214-20140109-00006 (SAVOMA LLC)

Hi George,
Team Telecom has no comment regarding the above-referenced matter.

Thanks,
Ty

Tyrone Brown

Attorney

Foreign Investment Review Staff
U.S. Department of Justice

(202) 233-0708



